Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	Name: TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 16-20, Ueno 6-chome
Execution Date(s) December 21, 2006	ouest Address. It 20, out of theme
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taito-ku
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Tokyo
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 110-0005
X Other Assignment of an undivided 50% interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/198,113	
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite	Enclosed
2800	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Çity: Los Angeles	8. Payment information 081448-0316328
State: CA Zip: 90017-5406	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (213) 488-7100	
Fax Number: (213) 629-1033	b. Deposit Account Number 033975
Email Address: rogcr.wise@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>RRWise</u>
9. Signature:	January 22, 2007
Signature	Date
Roger R. Wise, Reg. No. 31204	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

F-734

Jan-22-2007 03:27pm

## ASSIGNMENT OF JOINT INTEREST IN U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 11/198,113

Whereas, SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having an address at 5 - 5, Keihan-Hondori 2-Chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka, Japan is the owner, by virtue of an assignment dated August 5, 2005 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016868, Frame 0157, of U.S. patent application serial No. 11/198,113, filed August 5, 2005, for "OPTICAL DISK" (hereinafter "said U.S. Patent Application"); and

Whereas, TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with an address at 16-20, Ueno 6-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, 110 0005, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an undivided 50% interest in and to said U.S. patent application and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW THEREFORE: Be it known that for, and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. does hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over an undivided 50% interest in and to said U.S. Patent Applications, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications, to TAIYO YUDEN CO. LTD., the same to be held for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the full term to which patent(s) issued from said U.S. Patent Application are granted, or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD

December 21, 2006 Dated

Mr. Hitoshi TERASAKI

Manager of New Optics Business Unit, **Business Management Dept.** Engineering Administration Sec.

PATENT REEL: 018796 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 01/22/2007